
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3968
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2011
STANDARDS FOR AGRICULTURE PRODUCE
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Food Safety and Standard Authority of India has formulated standards for agriculture produce; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a): Yes.

(b): The Food safety and Standards Regulations, 2011 prescribe standards for various agricultural produce including food grain, milk, meat etc. details of which are available at www.fssai.gov.in
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